
# Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet

Alberta 569 11,029,753 569 10,556,535 411 5,030,590 252 3,644,696 64 1,881,249

South Region 132 4,869,300 132 4,685,687 72 1,487,983 80 2,764,043 11 433,661
Cypress County 44 3,170,289 44 3,136,321 6 x 40 x 3 378,515
Forty Mile County No. 8 3 x 3 x 2 x 2 x 0 0
Warner County No. 5 4 x 4 7,145 2 x 2 x 1 x
Lethbridge County 10 206,851 10 181,711 8 98,731 5 x 1 x
Taber 4 x 4 44,050 2 x 2 x 0 0
Newell County No. 4 4 105,411 4 100,411 4 x 3 x 0 0
Cardston County 5 33,936 5 33,894 3 x 5 x 0 0
Pincher Creek No. 9 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 0 0
Willow Creek No. 26 10 50,140 10 50,120 8 36,480 5 x 1 x
Vulcan County 3 x 3 x 3 x 0 0 1 x
Wheatland County 16 266,900 16 254,488 12 196,950 5 x 2 x
Foothills No. 31 26 795,599 26 763,299 19 695,130 9 x 2 x
Ranchland No. 66 1 x 1 x 1 x 0 0 0 0

Central Region 142 2,492,490 142 2,386,046 110 1,324,177 58 623,866 13 438,003
Special Area No. 2 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 0 0
Acadia & Special Area No. 3 2 x 2 x 2 x 1 x 0 0
Special Area No. 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Starland County 3 x 3 x 3 x 1 x 0 0
Kneehill County 6 44,592 6 x 3 10,352 3 x 1 x
Rocky View No. 44 31 372,716 31 367,066 21 242,250 9 97,596 5 27,220
Calgary 5 x 5 x 4 x 3 224 0 0
Mountain View County 22 x 22 x 17 x 12 x 2 x
Paintearth County No. 18 4 48,300 4 44,215 4 x 1 x 0 0
Stettler County No. 6 3 x 3 x 2 x 2 x 0 0
Red Deer County 24 473,224 24 458,582 21 x 7 10,648 1 x
Lacombe County 21 1,207,321 21 1,132,324 13 x 10 x 3 x
Ponoka County 9 29,036 9 28,334 9 28,098 4 236 0 0
Clearwater County 10 89,596 10 89,596 9 67,808 4 x 1 x
Bighorn No. 8 1 x 1 x 1 x 0 0 0 0

Source:  Statistics Canada, 2001 Census of Agriculture.  Prepared by Statistics and Data Development Unit, Alberta Agriculture, Food and Rural Development.
x - Confidential.  Refer to census definitions and notes for more information.  

Table 11.1: Greenhouse Products Grown for Sale, May 15, 2001 

Under Protection In Use Other Greenhouse Products

Total Greenhouse Area

Greenhouse Flowers Greenhouse Vegetables



# Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet

North East Region 64 1,008,247 64 959,356 52 375,406 28 56,840 6 527,110
Provost No. 52 2 x 2 x 2 x 0 0 0 0
Flagstaff County 9 128,706 9 126,106 8 x 3 x 0 0
Wainwright No. 61 7 36,812 7 36,332 6 x 4 x 0 0
Camrose County No. 22 5 48,146 5 37,646 5 35,646 3 2,000 0 0
Beaver County 1 x 1 x 1 x 0 0 0 0
Minburn County No. 27 3 x 3 x 2 x 2 x 0 0
Vermilion River County No. 24 6 65,105 6 46,142 6 43,932 4 2,210 0 0
Two Hills County No. 21 1 x 1 x 0 0 0 0 1 x
Lamont County 6 59,452 6 59,422 5 x 3 x 0 0
Bonnyville No. 87 5 x 5 x 3 x 1 x 1 x
Lakeland County 7 x 7 x 4 12,780 4 x 1 x
St. Paul County No. 19 7 86,352 7 86,144 6 x 3 x 2 x
Smoky Lake County 5 104,056 5 103,894 4 x 1 x 1 x

North West Region 191 2,128,876 191 2,001,616 153 1,699,018 64 176,680 27 125,918
Wetaskiwin County No. 10 8 54,243 8 46,520 7 x 1 x 1 x
Leduc County 20 218,562 20 148,771 15 x 6 20,690 7 x
Brazeau No. 77 10 37,500 10 37,450 10 x 1 x 0 0
Parkland County 28 169,797 28 167,399 20 119,009 14 28,910 5 19,480
Strathcona County 25 558,421 25 554,731 20 474,148 5 x 4 x
Sturgeon County 23 364,118 23 354,394 18 315,744 11 32,150 3 6,500
Edmonton 14 248,874 14 240,956 12 211,786 5 19,670 3 9,500
Lac Ste. Anne County 19 71,230 19 60,586 13 x 7 20,180 3 x
Barrhead County No. 11 7 53,561 7 47,839 7 x 2 x 0 0
Westlock County 11 181,494 11 176,994 9 x 1 x 1 x
Woodlands County 3 x 3 x 2 x 1 x 0 0
Thorhild County No. 7 3 x 3 x 3 x 0 0 0 0
Athabasca County No. 12 6 30,670 6 25,570 6 x 2 x 0 0
Yellowhead County 12 90,426 12 90,426 9 70,446 6 19,980 0 0
Lesser Slave River No.124 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 0 0

Source:  Statistics Canada, 2001 Census of Agriculture.  Prepared by Statistics and Data Development Unit, Alberta Agriculture, Food and Rural Development.
x - Confidential.  Refer to census definitions and notes for more information.  

Under Protection In Use Greenhouse Flowers Greenhouse Vegetables Other Greenhouse Products

Table 11.1: Greenhouse Products Grown for Sale, May 15, 2001 



# Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet # Farms Sq. feet

Peace Region 40 530,840 40 523,830 24 144,006 22 23,267 7 356,557
East Peace No.131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Big Lakes 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 0 0
Clear Hills No. 21 2 x 2 x 1 x 1 x 0 0
Northern Lights No. 22 4 5,120 4 x 3 4,320 2 x 0 0
Mackenzie No. 23 4 16,760 4 16,760 3 x 1 x 0 0
Greenview No. 16 3 x 3 x 2 x 2 x 1 x
Grande Prairie County No. 1 15 399,264 15 393,659 7 27,878 8 x 5 x
Smoky River No. 130 4 x 4 x 1 x 3 x 0 0
Birch Hills County 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x
Spirit River No. 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saddle Hills County 2 x 2 x 2 x 1 x 0 0
Fairview No. 136 4 54,804 4 54,804 3 x 2 x 0 0
Peace No. 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Source:  Statistics Canada, 2001 Census of Agriculture.  Prepared by Statistics and Data Development Unit, Alberta Agriculture, Food and Rural Development.
x - Confidential.  Refer to census definitions and notes for more information.  

Greenhouse Vegetables Other Greenhouse ProductsUnder Protection In Use Greenhouse Flowers

Table 11.1: Greenhouse Products Grown for Sale, May 15, 2001 



# Farms Sq. Feet

Alberta 8 470,020

South Region 1 x

Cypress County 0 0
Forty Mile County No. 8 0 0
Warner County No. 5 0 0
Lethbridge County 0 0
Taber 0 0
Newell County No. 4 0 0
Cardston County 0 0
Pincher Creek No. 9 0 0
Willow Creek No. 26 1 x
Vulcan County 0 0
Wheatland County 0 0
Foothills No. 31 0 0
Ranchland No. 66 0 0

Central Region 2 x
Special Area No. 2 0 0
Acadia & Special Area No. 3 0 0
Special Area No. 4 0 0
Starland County 0 0
Kneehill County 0 0
Rocky View No. 44 1 x
Calgary 0 0
Mountain View County 0 0
Paintearth County No. 18 1 x
Stettler County No. 6 0 0
Red Deer County 0 0
Lacombe County 0 0
Ponoka County 0 0
Clearwater County 0 0
Bighorn No. 8 0 0

Source:  Statistics Canada, 2001 Census of Agriculture.  Prepared by Statistics and Data Development Unit, Alberta Agriculture, Food and Rural Development.
x - Confidential.  Refer to census definitions and notes for more information.  

Total Growing Area for Mushrooms

Table 11.2: Mushrooms Grown for Sale, 2001 



# Farms Sq. Feet

North East Region 1 x
Provost No. 52 0 0
Flagstaff County 0 0
Wainwright No. 61 0 0
Camrose County No. 22 0 0
Beaver County 0 0
Minburn County No. 27 0 0
Vermilion River County No. 24 0 0
Two Hills County No. 21 0 0
Lamont County 0 0
Bonnyville No. 87 0 0
Lakeland County 0 0
St. Paul County No. 19 0 0
Smoky Lake County 1 x

North West Region 4 x

Wetaskiwin County No. 10 0 0
Leduc County 1 x
Brazeau No. 77 0 0
Parkland County 0 0
Strathcona County 2 x
Sturgeon County 1 x
Edmonton 0 0
Lac Ste. Anne County 0 0
Barrhead County No. 11 0 0
Westlock County 0 0
Woodlands County 0 0
Thorhild County No. 7 0 0
Athabasca County No. 12 0 0
Yellowhead County 0 0
Lesser Slave River No.124 0 0

Source:  Statistics Canada, 2001 Census of Agriculture.  Prepared by Statistics and Data Development Unit, Alberta Agriculture, Food and Rural Development.
x - Confidential.  Refer to census definitions and notes for more information.  

Total Growing Area for Mushrooms

Table 11.2: Mushrooms Grown for Sale, 2001 



# Farms Sq. Feet

Peace Region 0 0
East Peace No.131 0 0
Big Lakes 0 0
Clear Hills No. 21 0 0
Northern Lights No. 22 0 0
Mackenzie No. 23 0 0
Greenview No. 16 0 0
Grande Prairie County No. 1 0 0
Smoky River No. 130 0 0
Birch Hills County 0 0
Spirit River No. 133 0 0
Saddle Hills County 0 0
Fairview No. 136 0 0
Peace No. 135 0 0

Source:  Statistics Canada, 2001 Census of Agriculture.  Prepared by Statistics and Data Development Unit, Alberta Agriculture, Food and Rural Development.
Refer to census definitions and notes for more information.

Total Growing Area for Mushrooms

Table 11.2: Mushrooms Grown for Sale, 2001 


